

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3728 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

AMRIT PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3752 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 is present.

As far as respondent No.2 is concerned, he has been served through registered post, acknowledgment due but neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back till date.

The office report reveals that the learned counsel for the appellant was requested to take necessary steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No.2 but he has not done so far.
Item No.79

-2-

The learned counsel for the appellant shall be directed to take further steps in the matter.

List again on 8.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR