

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3728 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

AMRIT PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3752 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is absolutely unfortunate that Advocates appearing before this Court do not know the facts of their own case.

They are unaware that who are the respondents in their matter and how to confirm their service.

On verification it is found that unserved respondent No.2 is none but the officer of respondent no.1, State. Registry has to be careful and has to explain in writing to the undersigned about the status of respondent No.2

-2-

Item No.56

in view of vakalatnama filed by Mr R.K.VirmanI on 12.7.2007 in Civil Appeal No.3752/2007 and counter affidavit filed on 12.7.2007 in Civil Appeal No.3728/2007.

Petitioner is directed to verify the record properly.

List again on 30.9.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj