

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3728/2007

AMRIT PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3752 of 2007  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is present.

Vide order dated 4.2.2011, passed by the Registrar's Court, learned counsel for the appellant was directed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.3 in CA.No.3752/2007 within a period of two weeks but he has not taken any steps in that direction so far. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondent.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd