

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3728 OF 2007

Amrit Pal Singh ..Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Anr. ...Respondents

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3752 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for discharge of advocate on record)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to appear and argue the present appeal
in-person)

N.K. Aggarwal ..Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 06.08.2007.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3728 OF 2007

There are two Respondents in this Appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served with Notice at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3752 OF 2007

There are four Respondents C.W.P. No. 12234 of 2005 and three Respondents in CWP No. 9035 of 2005. Common Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 4 in C.W.P. No. 12234 of 2005 are represented through Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate. Common Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served with notice have served with notice but have not chosen to enter appearance.

It is submitted that no Statement of Case is required in terms of Circular No. F.10/Judl./2007 dated 14.08.2007.

It is further submitted that Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate has on 16.07.2015 filed application for discharge of advocate on record in the appeal. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 4.

It is also submitted that appellant has filed appearance as in-person after taking no objection from Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate and also filed application for permission to appear and argue the present appeal in-person. The application has been registered as I.A.No. 5.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
62, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court,
2. Mr. N.K. Aggarwal, appellant-in-person
S/o Kewal Krishan Aggarwal,
R/o House No.737, Sector-2, Panchkula, Chandigarh
3. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
4. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate
Flat No. 12, Golf Apts. , Sujan Singh
Park, ND-3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2