

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3728/2007

AMRIT PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3752/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and appln.(s) for
substituted service and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

CA 3728/2007

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

CA 3752/2007

Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 3728 of 2007

This appeal is dismissed as having become
infructuous.

Civil Appeal No. 3752 of 2007

This matter is adjourned for two weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3728 OF 2007

AMRIT PAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant very fairly submitted that because of the subsequent events, this appeal has become infructuous. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

New Delhi,
July 22, 2015